



Change Order Form

Post-it Fax Note		7671	Date	11-7-02	F of pages	2
To	John D.	From	Christie W.			
Co Dept		Co				
Phone #		Phone #				
Fax #	REG 49313	Fax #				

PROJECT TITLE: 2002 Street Maintenance Program
 PROJECT NUMBER: 30522121.6 (Concrete Project Phase I - Bid #5717)
 CONTRACTOR: Vogel Concrete (PO #2206109)
 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

In preparing change orders show in order as separate numbered paragraphs the following:

1. Reason for change.
2. Description of change.
3. Change in contract cost.
4. Change in contract time.

1.&2. See attached invoice for details

3. The contract cost will increase by \$8,378.46

4. There will be three (3) days added to the contract time.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COST		\$607,728.10
TOTAL APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS		\$0.00
TOTAL PENDING CHANGE ORDERS		\$0.00
TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER		\$8,378.46
TOTAL % OF THIS CHANGE ORDER	1.38%	
TOTAL C.O. % OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	1.38%	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT COST		\$616,106.56

ACCEPTED BY: [Signature] DATE: 11/7/02
 (Contractor's Representative)

ACCEPTED BY: [Signature] DATE: 11-7-02
 (Project Manager)

REVIEWED BY: [Signature] DATE: 11.7.02
 (Engineer)

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 11-7-02
 (Department Head)

APPROVED BY: _____ DATE: _____
 (Purchasing Agent over \$30,000)

cc: Accounting	Street Maint.	\$1,002.16
Purchasing	Pod Access	\$7,376.27
Contractor		
Project File		

**City of Fort Collins 2002 Concrete Project - Phase I
Vogel Concrete - Bid No. 5717**

Change Order No: 1
Date: 10/29/02

1. Reason For Change:

- a. Pedestrian Access contributed funds to increase the width of the sidewalk on West Elizabeth Street.
- b. 24 Hour concrete is needed to expedite work in front of businesses on West Elizabeth Street.
- c. Additional removal and haul was required for shrubs & stumps in Fairbrooke and on W. Elizabeth Street.

2. Description Of Change:

- a. Add the costs for construction of additional sidewalk width to the contract.
- b. Add the costs for 24 hour concrete to the contract, per attached Time & Materials sheets.
- c. Add the costs for shrub and stump removal to the contract per attached Time & Materials sheets.

3. Change in Contract Amount:

	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
a. Removal - Concrete Driveways	420	SF	\$ 2.07	\$ 869.40
Excavation - Additional sidewalk width	16.67	CY	\$ 62.04	\$ 1,034.00
4" Flatwork	864	SF	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,678.40
6" Drive Approach	636	SF	\$ 3.62	\$ 2,302.32
Aggregate Base Course	17	TON	\$ 28.95	\$ 492.15
				<u>\$ 7,378.27</u>
b. 24 Hour Concrete	18	YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00
c. Dump Fees	1	LS	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00
Truck	3.6	Hrs	\$ 55.00	\$ 198.00
Truck	1	Hrs	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
Bobcat	3.65	Hrs	\$ 53.75	\$ 196.19
				<u>\$ 642.19</u>
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$ 8,378.46

Change in Contract Time

A.

- a. Add three (3) days to the contract time.
- b. There is no change in contract time.
- c. There is no change in contract time.

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

3 Days